(T) 800.282.5600     |     evan@thelightsource.co     |     (F) 888.316.0457
   RCEW     -R   -1   -6   -S   -W    -DR
STANDARD FEATURES
All Models
• Universal 120/277 volt 60 Hz field selectable
input
• Heavy duty steel construction
• Easy to install
• Long Life LED lamps provide bright and even
illumination.
• Low power consumption
• Red or Green Exit letters
• White face plate (Black is optional)
• Snap-out, chevron type, directional arrows.
• Recessed wall applications only
Emergency Models
• Premium nickel cadmium maintenance free
battery
• 90 minutes of emergency illumination
• Fully automatic solid state charger
• Recharge times as per UL guidelines
• Solid state relay supervision
• Low battery voltage disconnect
• AC lockout circuit reduces installation time
• Brownout protection.
• AC ready LED indicator
• Momentary test switch.
• Operating range 68°F to 86°F
• MADE IN THE USA
Project:
Fixture Type:
Model Number:
Carpenter Emergency Lighting                                        2 Marlen Dr., Hamilton, NJ 08691
Phone: 609-689-3090   Fax: 609-689-3091                             www.carpenterlighting.com
RCEW Series
Recessed Steel Exit Signs
DIMENSIONS
ORDERING GUIDE
MODEL
RCEW (AC sign)
RCEW-XLD
(90 minute battery backup)
LETTER SIZE
6  Inches
Face Plate
W  White
B  Black
NUMBER OF
FACES
1  Single
LETTER COLOR
R  Red
G  Green
OPTIONS
BZ   Buzzer
DR  Damp rated
F  Flasher
FBZ  Flasher and buzzer
FR   Fire alarm
2CK1   Dual circuit, 120 volts
2CK2   Dual circuit, 277 volts
SW  Special wording
HOUSING
S  Steel
SPECIFICATIONS
Construction Heavy duty steel construction finished in a bright white
 finished face plate
Installation For recessed wall applications only
Battery Sealed NiCad battery - Provides a minimum of 90
 minutes of emergency operation
Illumination All models are illuminated with high intensity red or
 green LEDs and meet UL requirements for uniformity.
Electronics Universal 120/277 volts 60hz input. AC lock out and low
 voltage disconnect.
Power Red  3.5/4.2 watts @ 120/277 volts
Consumption Green 7.9/8.4 watts @ 120/277 volts
Code  ETL Listed to UL924. Meets or exceeds the requirements
Compliance of the National Code and NFPA101
Warranty One year warranty from date of shipment on entire unit. 7
  year pro rata warranty on the batteries. See Warranty
  Statement  for details.
13”
2”
9¼
”
P/N 99-1018 - 2014
11”
8”
Recessed Housing - 2” deep Face Plate
3/8” Flange
each side
All specifications subject to change without notice
RECESSED LED EXIT SIGN
RCEW
RCEW SERIES
RECESSED LED EXIT SIGN